

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14369/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in CWP No. 1825/2009 & CM No. 8375/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT ATTAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14371 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vikram Punia, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Lokinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishad Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nasir Ahmed, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Name of Advocate for respondent be updated in records.

Mr. Nasir Ahmed proposed to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in both the matters and file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, as prayed within four weeks.

Petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti Service on unserved respondents in SLP(C) No.14371/2009 within four weeks, as last chance.

List on 9th December, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

nk

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14369/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in CWP No. 1825/2009 & CM No. 8375/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT ATTAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14371 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vikram Punia, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Lokinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishad Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nasir Ahmed, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks. Name of Advocate for respondent be updated in
records.

Mr. Nasir Ahmed proposed to appear on behalf of
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in both the matters and file
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, as prayed within four
weeks.

Petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of
Dasti Service on unserved respondents in
SLP(C) No.14371/2009 within four weeks, as last chance.

List on 9th December, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

nk